14.0	1 -	Α.			
19392011	When It	(A)		nla 2 na likk	
* INS. CASE OWNER	Milani	CC 7/CTI1800	965V/K	L D W D ML IDAC	
INS. CASE OWNER	#10 DOOD TO	ASSIGN			1
21 120	Fallin	DOI: V5	2118	W/I	5 (18
Surveyor:		DOI:			_
Pre-assign / CCU	/ FTF			Registered in Merimen:	122
agenta.	XE	78224		SWL18 DO 768	1 00Y
Insured Vehicle No). :	The state of the s	Claim No.	SMMIS AD 150	6.6.1.4
Name of Insured	FIRM LEE F	electerial enterp	Vell Folicy No.	: pmcvsn 17:	116/801
Insured Tel No.	9	HP:	Make / Model	: ISUAN	
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 75 18	Place of Acciden	n: Bewlooten	V unk ROSIO
Is driver the owner	YES (NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO Driver Nan	ne/Age: Um Boor	4 400NG.	OLGIA REPOR	T: YESY NO ; TP GIA REPOR	RTTYES / NO
Driver Tel 1	No.: 97494178	(V/L:YE)/NO)	Insured Liability		
The second second			11.2 SEP 201 (N.C). CT 2010 P. (11.2 M.	S NO CESTINOSERVINA	5317657
SHO YAGA	<u>v</u> — _				
INSRS: Uh	T INSRS	0 10	INSRS:	INSR:	
WSP: UIU	WSP:	H 1	WSP: Tel:	WSP:	
Liability :	Liabili	ity:	Liability:	Liabil	ity:
RMKS:	RMKS	S:	RMKS:	RMK	S:
Date/ Time			1/2		
111	200 19640 -4	rt v s v x		STAGE	DATE / PIC
113/18				Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
1 1		200		Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
chil	4/70000 18	POECEIVED & OC		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	8/18
	Toget a	CRECEIVED 2 8 S		Call OI: CH 16 After call lir to OI:	1 10
1912/18 -	V Victer +	num TP		Documentation Check List: Ha	ndler Typist
		20		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
16/6/18 -	cent TP 4d	RUTO CITI		After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	
16/8/18@ 3. Agos	- called of row	mount. Phone english mpany. Sporces the Mesk with CID. IV	red.	Release Voucher:	
101 @4. 24m	railed of to	my panin. Spolcant	ú Mrlim (P)	Fijlal Repair Bill:	
	He need to a	welk but cip in	Hum him	Car Rental Invoice:	
	+NOW IL NOT 1	roloo. Linkilly not	July?	Towing Invoice	
	hack.	MILLIANCE WHO OIL		LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
12/9/18 -		typemadule		PIR:_	
12110		36,		Manda e/Reject Instruction:	
20 1/16	Frencis w sw	was & 2018		LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	Dave time	John Dj.		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (days) Reduction:	%	Email	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 26 9 18	Confirm with William		Email Call	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: W69	% (W) (Agreed	1/Asjessed) BOLA S/N No. : N	IC.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Loss of Rental (LOR):		5 days) X \$ 119.28			
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S - x	- days)	fr.	DADA MESS	
Loss of Income (LOI):		3.5 days)		14 A 3 57	
LOR only LOU only	SS 2.00	LOR + LOL [Tick only one		Agina	
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	22 2.00			1) Claim status: Yornal/Reject	Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss –	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	3000	2) Report Format: 19 3) Survey fee: 1401	ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
Legal Cost	SS -	atha at	3	3) Survey fee: 1700.	W
Total:	S\$ 3 483 . V8 Date/Time: 26 418	Global Sum S\$: 3450.00			
FINAL PAYMENT	Later Time. Lol 116	Confirm with: William		Email Call	
Daysa 11		Nama I. Com Cond Dal	and tinging	aim De total	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 3450.00	Name 1: CUMPORDELL Name 2:	gro Enginee	my Ple total	

(08-/1/1/3) REF:	
8 meyr: Kalvin	ACCION COMP
IL.	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Ven Nó: SHO 496JD Yr Regn: 45p 121k
Es timate(Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tax / Prime Mover /
OD ITP WS/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To InspedVehicle No:	Make: 412 Zu c.c 1.68
at Workship m/s	Colour OLe A/C: Insufed / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 4743/1 T/Radio: Insufed / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: KMHLBY/4ME4 05783
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Surn Insued: Excess:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ABRim or
	Tyre Size; F: 201/601/6
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or West Ch.
Bal, or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Est Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 25/5/8 D.O.I. 25/5/8
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Lo young)
CA / .REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / Q/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: 'IN	(/ 2 9 1
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
1/6/18 Cutual 45 \$2+00/3 kg.	C7±
(1) \$ 27W (Red \$	954.321 2640
42400000	. 05(0)
	*
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	
Data/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
	Fee: : Site Insp (\$)_s+Rs_si
-/ Add	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$: Weekend (\$
)	
	TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

-			nationale Des Experts En Autom			
CHII	NA TAIPING INSUI	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18009	652/K1pb3		
	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWER	SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 28-05-2018 Code: CTI			
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M		
	Insured Veh.	XE 2822X	Veh. Inspected	SHD 4963D		
	Policy No.	The Control of Control	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/05/2018		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour Steering			
	Odometer	Si				
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	7		mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	34 ANS		mm		
4.		Descr	ription of Damages			
5.		Ger	neral Information			
520	Accident Date	25/05/2018	Inspection Date	25/05/2018		
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN				
	25	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.			Remarks			
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS			

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Hwang Shiang Yi <shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com> on behalf of Sharon Han

<sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 3:15 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI : CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP :

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Attachments: MJAS18070959-XE2822X.pdf

Dear Shu Pei,

Attached herewith the report.

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6541

Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478 Website: www.sq.cntaiping.com

Email

:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com shiangyi,hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 July, 2018 10:01 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI-TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF-

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:36 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 7:50 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 4963D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is: - TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you

Best Regards.

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshops 56 Lévang Orive Bingsporé 509369 383 Sin Ming Drive Bingspore 575717

Date/Time: 25.05.2018 15:00

Page: 1

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO305164521 ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Team: REGN NO.: SHD4963D MILEAGE JSTOMER VARS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL R/MS 7010045 E......F JSTOMER NO 383 SIN MING DRIVE DRESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU. 04,09,2014 TARGET DATE (O) (P) CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU057823 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 25.05.2018 NATURE: 3P 25.05.2018

SCOUNT CARD NO.

0110

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CHINA- Right Contre LKK/Kalmi-

http://edgel?sm/87/Duntime/Duntime/Form/CDC VADC C

4ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
iowledgement Slip	Exit Pass
e: Jo.: cle No.: SHD4963D LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHD4963D
Faul Na	
ie of Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date
e returned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 4963D

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 25/5/2018 14:35

DIA: 25.05.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	- 4	Amount	
	Rear Door (AH)			\$	1,351.10	
	Front Door (RH) - And			\$	1,403.05	
	Front Door Outer Handle (RH)			S	38.75	
	Wing Mora (RA) XHq-1-					
	SUB TOTAL			\$	2,792.90	П
	LESS 20%			S	558.58	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	2,234.32	
	Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH) Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH) Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (RH) Front Door Advertisement Logo (RH)	pue C		\$ \$ \$ \$	100.00 80.00 75.00 100.00)]
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Tuff Kote Transfer of Door		\$ 120.00	s s s	280.00 500.00 50.00 240.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,070.00	,
]
	ESTIMATE TOTAL		C	S	3,659.32	-
rsuz _{Mã}	Kolor (all) Kolor (all) 25/5/18 1505 hs 3 Rys After Regur, LL	the Reg To resu To disp Parts p Third p No ille Supplie	b Consultants hence notification of the following: wey beforealter apray painting by damaged partial during resur- sizes are subject to confirmation any son every on a "Without Preparation of calumity) is allowed mentary demis) must be resurved to final approval from insurancedged by Repairer	vey udice"	nd	

COMFORTDELGRO ENCINEERING

Our Job Ref No . 305164521			ENGINEERING				
Date : 1. Jun. 2018 FINALIZATION FORM			ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltr 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 50896 Fax: 6546 8156				
o	: _	1	LKK		Fax:		
kttn	:		KALVIN				
/ehi	/ehicle Reg No. : SHD4963D		Dat	e of Accident: _	25.05.2018		
he :	survey	and estimates of t	he repairs of the	above-mentione	d vehicle are as	follows:-	
Į.	The	repair job shall bill	to:	CHINA		XE2822X	
3	The f	inalized amount si	hall be:				
ê	(a)	Spare Parts afte					
	(b)	Labour Charges				#417 - XS	
	(0)		y-Part Repair Co	ost			
				,		40	
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repai	ir (if applicable) um repair cost aft	orloss			
		Final Lumpsum			7.0	\$2,700.0	
	Wes		ve amount as C			is no reply from you	
	Wes		ve amount as C			is no reply from you	
	We s	shall treat the abo	ove amount as C	orrect and Con		(#)	
	We s	shall treat the abo in 7 working days	ove amount as C	orrect and Con	firmed if there i	(#)	
	We s with	shall treat the abo in 7 working days ak you for your ass	ove amount as C	orrect and Con W	firmed if there in the confirm the enalized amount	(#)	
	We s within Than	shall treat the abo in 7 working days ak you for your ass ature :	ove amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there in the endinged amount	(#)	
	We s within Than Sign Nam	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature:	ove amount as C	orrect and Con	firmed if there is a confirm the enalized amount ignature:	(#)	
	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature: te : 6214 831	ove amount as Cosistance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there in the endinged amount	(#)	
i. 5.	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature: : 6214 831	ove amount as Cosistance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is a confirm the enalized amount ignature:	(#)	
i. 5.	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature: te : 6214 831	ove amount as Cosistance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is a confirm the expansion of the confirm the confirmation of the confirmation o	(#)	
	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature: : 6214 831	ove amount as Cosistance.	orrect and Con W fin	firmed if there is a confirm the explained amount is gnature: ame: ate: Confirm By	ST 10	
or	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your asseture: ature: 6214 831 6546 815	ove amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is a confirm the explained amount is gnature: ame: ate: Confirm By	kahin	
or	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	shall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your ass ature : 6214 831 6546 815 I Use Only Item	ove amount as C	orrect and Con W fin	firmed if there is a confirm the enalized amount is gnature: ame :ate :ate :ate :ate :	kahin	
i. For	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature: in 6214 831 in 6546 815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	ove amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is a confirm the enalized amount is gnature: ame :ate :ate :ate :ate :	kahin	
i. For	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature: in 6214 831 in 6546 815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	ove amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is a confirm the enalized amount is gnature: ame :ate :ate :ate :ate :	kahin	
1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Officia	ature: 6214 831 6546 815 I Use Only Item Rate P/Day Income Paid	eve amount as Cossistance.	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is a confirm the enalized amount is gnature: ame :ate :ate :ate :ate :	kahin	

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 19 July 2018 3:53 PM

To:

'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg'; 'williamtan@cdge.com.sg'

Subject:

<Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0518/ SHD4963D/ WT (st) *Our Ref: CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 2822X(CHINA TAIPING) &

SHD 4963D ON 25/05/2018]

Attachments:

Statement of XE 2822X.pdf

Your Ref: T 0518/ SHD4963D/ WT (st) Our Ref: CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 2822X(CHINA TAIPING) & SHD 4963D ON 25/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our driver reported that your client hit onto his lorry. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of <u>video footage</u> as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From:

Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 19 July 2018 4:45 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0518/ SHD4963D/ WT (st) *Our Ref: CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 2822X(CHINA TAIPING) &

SHD 4963D ON 25/05/2018]

Attachments:

SHD4963D doa 25.5.18.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Kindly revert on our PD claim soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148733 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 3:53:01 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek; William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0518/ SHD4963D/ WT (st) *Our Ref: CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 2822X(CHINA TAIPING) & SHD 4963D ON 25/05/2018]

Your Ref: T 0518/ SHD4963D/ WT (st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 2822X(CHINA TAIPING) & SHD 4963D ON 25/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our driver reported that your client hit onto his lorry. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like to request a copy of <u>video footage</u> as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 16 August 2018 3:40 PM

To: Cc: 'Claims Dept of CTI'; Hwang Shiang Yi Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI : CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Attachments:

SHD4963D doa 25.5.18.mov

Hi,

We attached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference.

From third party video, third party was driving straight, suddenly there was a jerk/impact on his taxi while he passed by our insured lorry. Our driver had activated the left hydralic arm and hit third party taxi. We are of the view that liability is not in our favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/ instruction after viewing the video.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hwang Shiang Yi <shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com> On Behalf Of Sharon Han

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 3:15 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Dear Shu Pei,

Attached herewith the report.

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

-Direct (65) 6389 6541

Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478 Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

:claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 July, 2018 10:01 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:36 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <<u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 7:50 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <<u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 4963D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 24 September 2018 4:24 PM

To:

'Claims Dept of CTI'

Cc:

Catherine Thia; Alfred Toh; Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and

SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

(SNM18D02681C02/2)

Attachments:

LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD_SHD4963D.pdf

Your ref : SNM18D02681C02/2 Our ref : CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Further to you below email.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" at \$3,483.48(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

		Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)		\$ 3,915.47	\$ 2,889.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$119.28)		\$ 477.12	\$ 417.48 (3.5days x \$119.28)
3. Loss of Income (4days x \$80.00)		\$ 320.00	\$ 175.00 (3.5days x \$50.00)
4, LTA/ GIA Search Fee		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
	otal	\$ 4,714.59	\$ 3,483.48

^{**03} days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 11:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Gims Insurance

<gimsinsurance@tkbgroup.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02681C02/2 (XE2822X)

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to your email of 16 August 2018 pertaining to the above matter.

You may proceed to negotiate the property damage at best possible terms.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: +65 6389 6183 FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sq.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2018 3:41 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Hwang Shiang Yi < shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Hi.

We attached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference.

From third party video, third party was driving straight, suddenly there was a jerk/impact on his taxi while he passed by our insured lorry. Our driver had activated the left hydralic arm and hit third party taxi. We are of the view that liability is not in our favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after viewing the video.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hwang Shiang Yi < shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com > On Behalf Of Sharon Han

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 3:15 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Dear Shu Pei,

Attached herewith the report.

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Direct (65) 6389 6541 Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Email

:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 July, 2018 10:01 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI : CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:36 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI : CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 7:50 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <<u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com> Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 WITHOUT PREJUDICE Dear Sharon. We refer to the above matter. This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 4963D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang). Enclosed for your perusal is: TP GIA report Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet. Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action. Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197. Thank you Best Regards, Shu Pei | Admin LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

From:

Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 24 September 2018 4:34 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc:

Catherine Thia; Alfred Toh

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and

SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

(SNM18D02681C02/2)

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02681C02/2 (XE2822X)

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to your email of even date pertaining to the above matter.

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at \$3,483.48.

We await your payment advice to enable Catherine to act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh Senior Executive Claims Department China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175 Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 4:24 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Your ref: SNM18D02681C02/2 Our ref: CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Further to you below email.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" at \$3,483.48(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

		Amount	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)		Claimed \$ 3,915.47	\$ 2,889.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$119.28)		\$ 477.12	\$ 417.48 (3.5days x \$119.28)
3. Loss of Income (4days x \$80.00)		\$ 320.00	\$ 175.00 (3.5days x \$50.00)
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
	otal	\$ 4,714.59	\$ 3,483.48

^{**03} days recommendation for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 11:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Catherine Thia < catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com >; Alfred Toh < alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com >; Gims Insurance < gimsinsurance@tkbgroup.com >

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF-CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3 CTI REF - SNM18D02681C02/2 (XE2822X)

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to your email of 16 August 2018 pertaining to the above matter.

You may proceed to negotiate the property damage at best possible terms.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh
Senior Executive
Claims Department
China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175
Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
 alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
 www.sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2018 3:41 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Hwang Shiang Yi < shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: SNM18D02681C02/2) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Hi,

We attached here with a copy of video from third party for your easy reference.

From third party video, third party was driving straight, suddenly there was a jerk/impact on his taxi while he passed by our insured lorry. Our driver had activated the left hydralic arm and hit third party taxi. We are of the view that liability is not in our favour.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after viewing the video.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hwang Shiang Yi < shiangyi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com > On Behalf Of Sharon Han

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 3:15 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) < shupei@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018 (SNM18D02681C02/2)

Dear Shu Pei,

Attached herewith the report.

Thanks & Regards,

Hwang Shiang Yi

Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6541

Fax (65) 6224 7175 /62247478

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Email :claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

shiangvi.hwang@sg.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 July, 2018 10:01 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 June 2018 12:36 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 7:50 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XE2822X (OI : CAI - TBA) and SHD4963D (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3) on 25.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sharon,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 4963D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 24 September 2018 5:57 PM

To:

'williamtan@cdge.com.sg'

Cc:

'aileentan@cdge.com.sg'

Subject:

RE: Yr ref : CC3.CTI18009652/K1pb3 (XE 2822 X) VS SHD 4963 D D.O.A.

25.05.18 China

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William.

We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,450.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 11:03 AM

To: alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Fw: Yr ref: CC3.CTI18009652/K1pb3 (XE 2822 X) VS SHD 4963 D D.O.A. 25.05.18 China

Another gentle reminder

Liability: 100%

Outstanding: 3 months.

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 25 September 2018 9:24 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Yr ref : CC3.CTI18009652/K1pb3 (XE 2822 X) VS SHD 4963 D D.O.A.

25.05.18 China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong.

We accept your global offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 5:56 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: Yr ref: CC3.CTI18009652/K1pb3 (XE 2822 X) VS SHD 4963 D D.O.A. 25.05.18 China

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr William,

We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,450.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 11:03 AM

To: alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Fw: Yr ref: CC3.CTI18009652/K1pb3 (XE 2822 X) VS SHD 4963 D D.O.A. 25.05.18 China

Another gentle reminder

Liability: 100% Outstanding: 3 months.

Without Prejudice.

Dear Alfred

On 31.08.18, we called and communicated with Hsiao Tong. She told us that liability is clear and she is waiting for China's mandate to settle.

On 18.09.18, we follow up with her and she told us the same.

A moment ago, she told us that she is still waiting for China to revert.

Without any further delay, kindly forward your offer and settle this matter amicably and expeditiously.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: William Tan Thoo Seng

Sent: Friday, 31 August 2018 5:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Yr ref: CC3.CTI18009652/K1pb3 (XE 2822 X) VS SHD 4963 D D.O.A. 25.05.18 China

Gentle reminder.

Dear Hsiao Tong

The video footage was forwarded to you on 19.07.18.

Till to day, we receive no offer from you.

Kindly settle this matter amicably.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Interna	itionale Des Experts En Autom	
CHINA TAIPING INSUF	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI180096	652/K1pb3n2
ANSON ROAD #16-0 PRINGLEAF TOWER	0 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 01-10-2018 Code: CTI	
	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
Insured Veh.	XE 2822X	Veh. Inspected	SHD 4963D
Policy No.	DMCVSN1729191801	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	SNM18D02681C02/2	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	25/05/2018
	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMEU057823	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	474312	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm
1.	Descri	iption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S BODY.	
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		eral Information	
Accident Date	25/05/2018	Inspection Date	25/05/2018
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE LTD	
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair	A PROPERTY OF
ESTIMATED NOF	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Da	iys



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 4963D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR DOOR (RH)	DENTED	1,351.10	[] 3(Y)=335.5(f)
	FRONT DOOR (RH)	DENTED	1,403.05	0.000
	FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE (RH)	CRACKED	38.75	38.75
	WING MIRROR (RH) (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-558.58	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
			2,234.32	2,234.32
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	
1	REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (LH) (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	
1	FRONT DOOR COLOURED COMFORT LOGO (RH)(SN)	NECESSARY	75.00	
	FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH) (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	
			355.00	355.00
	LABOUR		1000000000000	
	PANEL BEATING .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF WING MIRROR (RH).		280.00	
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		500.00	
	TUFF KOTE.		50.00	
	TRANSFER OF DOOR .		240.00	
			1,070.00	770.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,659.3	2 3,359.32
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			2,700.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18009652/K1pb3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

(0

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.